

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14261 OF 2025**  
**WITH**  
**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 27981 OF 2025**  
**IN**  
**SUIT (L) NO. 14259 OF 2025**

Ashapura Options Private Limited  
through its Director and others

.....*Applicants*

: *Versus* :

M/s. Ashapura Developers and Ors.

....*Respondents*

---

**Mr. Mustafa Doctor, Senior Advocate** with Mr. Shanay Shah, Ms. Sonam Mishra, Ms. Nipa Ghosh and Ms. Shruti Kulkarni i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, for the Plaintiff.

**Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate** with Mr. Parth Jain and Mr. Ansh Agal i/b Jain Law Partners LLP, for the Defendant.

---

**CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

**DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025**

**P.C :**

1) Mr. Purohit, learned Senior Advocate appearing for the Defendants seeks and is granted time of two weeks to file Affidavit-in-Reply to Interim Application (Lodg.) No.27981/2025. Liberty to the Plaintiff to file rejoinder, if any, within a period of one week thereafter. List both the applications for hearing on **8 October 2025**.

**[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]**