

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14261 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 14259 OF 2025

Ashapura Options Private Limited Through ItsPETITIONER
Director Mr. Pravin Chamaria And 4 Ors

V/S

Ashapura Developers And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27981 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 14259 OF 2025

Ashapura Options Private Limited Through ItsPETITIONER
Director Mr. Pravin Chamaria

V/S

Ashapura Developers And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Shanay Shah with Ms. Sonam Mhatre & Ms. Shruti
Kulkarni i/b Dhaval Vussonji & Associates, for Plaintiff

Mr. Simil Purohit, Senior Advocate with Mr. Parth Jain, Mr.
Ansh Agal & Mr. Rutwij Bapat i/b Jain Law Partners LLP, for
Defendants

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J

DATE : 9th October, 2025

P.C. :

Arguments are concluded. Judgment/ order is reserved.

(ASSOCIATE)