

Before : Anil H. Laddhad  
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 15<sup>th</sup> April, 2026

**CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS** :

20. S/369/2025 ) Mr. Amir Shah i/b. M/s. Dhaval Vussonji &  
with connected matters ) Associates, Advocate for Plaintiff  
)  
) Ms. Aditi Pareek i/b. M/s. Jain Law Partners LLP,  
) Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1 to 5  
)  
)  
) PC. : Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff made a statement  
) that Defendants are served with Writ of Summons,  
) through Bailiff, on 14.01.2026. Statement is  
) accepted.  
)  
) Plaintiff is directed to file Affidavit of Service to  
) that effect, on or before next date.  
)  
) Applicant to remove office objections on **Interim**  
) **Application (L) No. 27981 of 2025** and get the  
) same registered and / or numbered by  
) uploading / filing compliance praecipe, **within two**  
) **weeks**, failing office to list Application under  
) caption 'Rejection'.  
)  
) Adjourned to 07.05.2026.

Date : 15.04.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master